PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3585322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOUNDSTARTS, INC.	10/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL ADVANCE, INC.
Street Address:	380 CARPENTERIA RD
City:	AROMAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8706631
Application Number:	60919814
Application Number:	60915214
Application Number:	60951778
Application Number:	60979457
Application Number:	14257656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8317502593

Email: markboys@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: MARK BOYS

Address Line 1: 380 CARPENTERIA ROAD
Address Line 4: AROMAS, CALIFORNIA 95004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10000.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. BOYS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Boys/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0006 source=SSI TO IA 10.23.20150001#page1.tif source=SSI TO IA 10.23.20150001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT (10000.00)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, SoundStarts, Inc. do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Intellectual Advance, Inc. (having its principal place of business 380 Carpenteria Road, Aromas, CA, 95004, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, 100 % of its ownership and interest in entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by us, SoundStarts, Inc., in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the patent application, docket number 10000.00, entitled "Credit and Transaction Systems" which bears application serial number 12/053,447, filed 03/21/2008, issued as patent number 8,706,631 on 04/22/2014 and provisional application serial numbers 60/919,814, filed 03/22/2007, 60/915,214, filed 05/01/2007, 60/951,778, filed 07/25/2007 and 60/979,457, filed 10/12/2007 and patent application serial number 14/257,656, filed 04/21/2014 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0008

For the additional consideration of one dollar (\$1), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SoundStarts, Inc., do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Intellectual Advance, Inc., (having its principal place of business 380 Carpenteria Road, Aromas, CA, 95004, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), any residual rights, including 100% of all moral rights, related to the patent application, docket number 10000.00, entitled "Credit and transaction systems" which bears application serial number 12/053,447, filed 03/21/2008, issued as patent number 8,706,631 on 04/22/2014 and provisional application serial numbers 60/919,814, filed 03/22/2007, 60/915,214, filed 05/01/2007, 60/951,778, filed 07/25/2007 and 60/979,457, filed 10/12/2007 and patent application serial number 14/257,656, filed 04/21/2014, the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country.

It is further agreed that Intellectual Advance, Inc., will have full right of decision as to prosecution of all patent applications, will bear 50% of all prosecution costs, both out-of-pocket and service value, will have full right to discontinue any application at any time, and full right of sale and or license of the above described intellectual property for any price it deems acceptable, and will share proceeds of said license or sale with original inventor at the ownership percentage within a reasonable period of receipt of funds from license or sale, the period not to exceed 60 days. Further, assignor is entitled to a non-transferrable non-exclusive license to practice said inventions in business.

Signature of Assignor:

Mark A. Boys

President of SoundStarts, Inc.,

REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 10/25/2015